Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject:- Payment of salaries on regular basis to the staff under Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH & Immunization

Reference:- Administrative Council Decision No. 63/05/2024 Dated: 07-06-2024

Government Order No: 206 -F of 2024 Dated: 29 -06-2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the providing of advance funds of central share from the adopted budget provision under Major Head: 2211-Family Welfare (CSS) in respect of relevant sub-heads below Group Head: 0031- Centrally Sponsored Scheme to meet the salary of the regular employees of the Directorate of Family Welfare, MCH and Immunization for one quarter. The amount of the installment shall be 1/4th of the annual allocation of central share in a financial year to cover at least 3 months' salary requirement. The funds, advance positioned, shall be recouped from the funds released by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India upon submission of Audited Utilization Certificate.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

DAILY EXCE Santosh D Vaidya(IAS), Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department

No: 28649-FD-BDGT0D-17/29/2021-03 FD.

Dated: 24 -06-2024

- Copy to the:-
 - 1. Comptroller and Auditor General of India.
 - 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
 - 3. Principal Accountant General (A&E), J&K.
 - 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
 - 5. Administrative Secretary to Government Health and Medical Education Department.

- 6. Director Finance(Resources), Finance Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 9. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department
- 10. Website, Finance Department
- 11. Government orders file (W. 2 s. c).
- 12. Stock file.

24 06

(Vishesh Kapoor) , Accounts Officer (Bgt.), Finance Department

